NOTICE OF MEETING and INSURANCE WORKSHOP OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting and Insurance Workshop of the County Signers of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 3rd day of October, 2014, at 10:00 o'clock a.m., in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 1. Health Insurance Workshop With Capps Insurance
- 2. County Judge Requests an Executive Session Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.074 Regarding Personnel Matters, With Possible Action to Follow
- 3. Consider and Possibly Appoint a Replacement Constable for Precinct 2 to Fill Unexpired Term of Cleve Johnson, Deceased, Through December 2016 (Tabled 9-29-14)
- 4. Discuss and Possibly Take Action on the Appointment of a County Mental Health Officer (Tabled 9-29-14)
- 5. Discuss and Possibly Take Action Regarding Mental Health Transports (Tabled 9-29-14)

ADJOURN

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, prior to 10:00 o'clock a.m., on the 30th day of September, 2014, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.